	ATTY DOCKET NO. 101327-149						
RE(12-22-							
To the Assistant Commissioner for Pat	:he attached original documents						
or a copy thereof. 10156	0232						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Edward L. Sinofsky Lincoln S. Baxter	Name: CardioFocus, Inc.						
Lincoln S. Baxter	Street Address: 40 Commerce Way						
10'	City: Norton Commerce Center						
	State: MA Zip: 02766						
	DECENVED.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	4 2000						
	DEC 4 2000						
☐ Yes ☒ No							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
	☐ Yes ☒ No						
Assignment Security Agreement	ALSO, THE CONSTRUCTIONS IN A SET OFFICE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE SET OF THE SE						
☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	We can also the second						
Other:							
Execution Date: November 27, 2000							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (If this docu	ument is being filed together with a new						
application, the execution date of the application is: Sep							
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/660,601	B. Patent No(s):						
1. Tutent rippirousien 115(6).	· ,						
4.11	□ Yes ⊠ No						
Additional numbers attached?	- 100						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved? 1						
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
Atty. Name: Thomas J. Engellenner	☐ Fee Enclosed ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 141449						
Firm Name: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP	☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 141449 ☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to						
Street Address: One International Place	charge underpayment/credit overpayment to						
City/State: Boston, MA	Deposit Account No. 141449.						
Zip Code: 02110-2699	Deposit 11000						
Zip Code.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying						
	fees by Deposit Account)						
DO NOT USE T							
21 /2000 NTMOT1 00000288 09660601 \							
10.00 P	Le information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
9. Statement and signature (To the best of my knowledge and belief, he for	regorig aljornation is the asset of the second of the seco						
of the original document.)	December 2000						
	<u> </u>						
Thomas J. Engellenner Signature Signature	Date						
Name of Attorney/Agent Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3						

931751.1

described in an apple ation

Attorney Docket No. 101327-149

ASSIGNMENT

I, Edward L. Sinofsky, of Dennis, MA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

CARDIOFOCUS, INC.

a corporation of Deleware, having its principal place of business at 126B Mid-Tech Drive, West Yarmouth, M& 02673, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

CARDIOFOCUS, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights a priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

BALLOON CATHETER WITH IRRIGATION SHEATH

____ executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

_X Scrial % p. 09/660.601 filed on September 13, 2000
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all
foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said
application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.
And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors
and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended
specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of
Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and

And we do I breby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in

WITNESS may hand and seal	this 27 day of NOVEMBER, 2000.
	By: Edward L. Sinofsky
Commonwealth of Massachusetts))ss
County of SVFFOLK)
	we named Edward L. Sinofsky and acknowledged the foregoing ed, before me, this day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2000.

My commission expires: 5 27 05

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011353 FRAME: 0253

WITTH TE CC	an e n d	hand one	l ceal this	27	day of	NOVEMBER	. 2000
WIINESS	$n \gamma$	nang ang	T ZGST GH2	<u> </u>	_uay or_	MULTION	_, ~~~

By: Junaliscu Jincoln S. Baxter

Commonwealth of lassachusetts)ss County of Suffork

RECORDED: 12/04/2000

Then personally appeared the above named Lincoln S. Baxter and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his ree act and deed, before me, this 27 day of Navember, 2000.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 5/21/05

880390.1